



MEMBERSHIP RATES

CATEGORY	MONTHLY	ENROLLMENT	ANNUALLY*
FAMILY** <small>(Any 2 adults living in the same household and their dependent children under 26 years of age)</small>	\$62	\$90	\$744
ADULT <small>(Ages 26 +)</small>	\$44	\$65	\$528
YOUNG ADULT <small>(Ages 14-25)</small>	\$18	\$25	\$216

Enrollment fees are charged on a one-time basis unless membership is terminated and lapses more than 30 days.

*Excludes Enrollment Fee

**Family Membership documentation requirements: (If last names differ, additional documentation is required.)

- ▼ For children with differing last names, proof of dependency is required. Some examples include a birth certificate, medical card, medical insurance statements, adoption/foster/guardianship paperwork.
- ▼ For adults with differing last names, proof of same residing address is required. Examples include cell phone bills, utility bills, voter card, paycheck stubs, credit card statements, car and mortgage notes. Please note that addresses must match for both adults to be on the same membership.

CORPORATE MEMBERSHIPS

Corporate memberships are available. Please call 815-933-1741 for further information.

PERMANENT LOCKERS

Permanent lockers are available for all membership categories for an additional \$10 fee per month. Please call 815-933-1741, ext. 235 for availability and information.

MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

- ▼ FREE Personal Training – An Annual Savings of \$2,600!
- ▼ FREE Orientation to our Wellness Center
- ▼ FREE Aerobic & cycling classes and Fitness Assessments
- ▼ FREE Child Watch – babysitting while you work out! (2 hours per day, per child. Child must be a member)
- ▼ FREE Family Fun Nights
- ▼ FREE Open Swim and Gym time for adults and families
- ▼ FREE Towel Service
- ▼ REDUCED Member Rates for classes and programs
- ▼ PRIORITY Program Registration and the ease of online registration
- ▼ AWAY Privileges (Always Welcome At YMCAs)
- ▼ State-of-the-art fitness equipment
- ▼ Two indoor pools
- ▼ And much, much more!



OPEN DOOR MEMBERSHIP (INCOME-BASED RATES)

GUIDELINES

- ▼ Open Door is offered for Adult and Family membership categories only
- ▼ Calculated on Household Gross Annual Income, regardless of membership category or who is on membership
- ▼ Renews annually and requires updated financial information at renewal

To qualify, the following proof of income is required:

- | | |
|--|--|
| * Federal tax form 1040 w/W2's | * SNAP Monthly Benefits (formerly food stamps) |
| * Two most recent consecutive pay stubs | * LIHEAP Annual Energy Assistance |
| * Unemployment Gross Weekly Benefit | * Child Support Weekly Benefit Amount |
| * Statement | * WIC Benefits |
| * Social Security Monthly Benefit Amount | * Rent/Housing Subsidy |
| * Disability Monthly Benefit Amount | * CCR&R Benefits |
| * Retirement/Pension Monthly Statement | |

Please complete a "Request for Open Door Membership" form available at the Welcome Center or on our website at <http://www.k3ymca.org/membership/financial-assistance>. Requests are processed by the Membership Review Committee. You will be contacted once review process is complete and eligibility has been determined. If information is withheld from the Membership Review Committee then a disqualification may result for a 6 month period from the open door program.

GROSS ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME	ADULT MONTHLY RATE	ADULT ENROLLMENT FEE	ADULT * ANNUAL PAYMENT	FAMILY MONTHLY RATE	FAMILY ENROLLMENT FEE	FAMILY* ANNUAL PAYMENT
\$50-\$54,999	\$42	\$55	\$504	\$58	\$75	\$696
\$45-\$49,999	\$40	\$55	\$480	\$55	\$75	\$660
\$40-\$44,999	\$38	\$55	\$456	\$52	\$75	\$624
\$35-\$39,999	\$35	\$45	\$420	\$47	\$60	\$564
\$30-\$34,999	\$32	\$45	\$384	\$42	\$60	\$504
\$25-\$29,999	\$29	\$35	\$348	\$37	\$45	\$444
\$20-\$24,999	\$26	\$35	\$312	\$32	\$45	\$384
\$15-\$19,999	\$23	\$25	\$276	\$27	\$30	\$324
\$0-\$14,999	\$20	\$25	\$240	\$22	\$30	\$264

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Financial Assistance is reserved for those that have gone through the Open Door Membership process and still have a need for further subsidy. This is designed as temporary assistance due to financial hardships. Please call or stop by the Welcome Center for more information.